

# Learn more at NVEnergy.com

## **Solar Hot Water Incentive Program**

Energy

Nevada Homeowners\* can save money and help protect the environment when participating in NV Energy's Solar Hot Water incentive program.

- Install a qualifying solar hot water heating system at your
- Offset your energy use and lower your energy bill by using the system to heat your water for laundry, dishes, showers and long soaks in the tub.
- Receive a one-time installation rebate up to \$1,500 from NV Energy.

## **Visit NVEnergy.com/RenewableGenerations** to learn more or call 866-786-3823

\*The northern Nevada electric program is pending approval by the PUCN.



## It Pays to Save

Looking for ways to lower your energy bill and save money? Find out more about NV Energy's cash rebates, load-control, weatherization, energy efficient lighting and educational programs. Start saving now.

Visit **NVEnergy.com/saveenergy** 



Southern Nevada offices will be closed on Monday, February 21, in observance of Presidents' Day.

### **Notice of Consumer Sessions**

Customers of Sierra Pacific Power Company and Nevada Power Company d/b/a NV Energy are invited to a Consumer Session conducted by the Public Utilities Commission of Nevada (PUCN). The consumer session gives customers an opportunity to make comments to the Commission about NV Energy's base energy efficiency program rates and implementation rates (Dockets 10-10024 and 10-10025) as follows:

#### Northern Nevada

Via Video Conference Link Wednesday, February 23 at 5:30 p.m. Public Utilities Commission of Nevada, Hearing Room A 1150 East William Street Carson City, NV 89701

#### Southern Nevada

Wednesday, February 23 at 5:30 p.m. Public Utilities Commission of Nevada, Hearing Room A 9075 West Diablo Drive, Suite 250 Las Vegas, NV 89148

## **College Scholarships Available**

If you know of a Nevada high school student in search of a scholarship opportunity, NV Energy's Powerful Partnership Scholarship program may be just the ticket. The program recognizes the accomplishments of outstanding high school students who have demonstrated leadership in academics and community service.

Students must have a minimum grade point average of 3.0 on a 4.0 scale and completed 20 hours of community service within the previous 12 months. The one–time scholarships of \$1,000 awards are made based on the program's selection criteria and on the number of applications received.

To be considered for a Powerful Partnership Scholarship, high school seniors must submit a completed application between March 1 and 15.

## For application details, visit NVEnergy.com/scholarship

Relatives of NV Energy employees and retirees (includes children, grandchildren, step-children, etc.) are ineligible for this program.



Learn more about the benefits of NVEnergize at NVEnergize.com



## Sign up for Paperless Billing

You'll save yourself a trip to the mailbox and maybe a tree or two. Not to mention saving your fingertips from a nasty paper cut. Sign up for MyAccount at NVEnergy.com.

#### **More Ouestions?**

For more information visit: NVEnergy.com

For Customer Service: Northern Nevada Call (775) 834-4444 or toll free (800) 962-0399 Para Español llame al (775) 834-4700

#### Southern Nevada

Call (702) 402-5555 Para Español llame al (702) 402-5554

